

OFFICE OF THE CORPORATE SECRETARY

Direct Line: 8536-0540 Trunk Lines: 8891-6040 to 70

Locals: 4582/4106

August 22, 2025

PHILIPPINE DEALING & EXCHANGE CORPORATION

29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower 8751 Paseo de Roxas Makati City

Attention: ATTY. SUZY CLAIRE R. SELLEZA

Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department

Philippine Dealing & Exchange Corporation

Subject: Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities (SEC Form 23-B)

Dear Atty. Selleza:

We respectfully furnish the Philippine Dealing & Exchange Corporation (PDEx) a copy of our disclosure to the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. regarding the Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities (SEC Form 23-B) of Mr. Francis B. Albalate, EVP/Chief Financial Officer of the Bank.

We trust you will take note accordingly. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL D. UY

Head of Regulatory and Operations

Department

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	Francis B. Albalate
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	EVP & Chief Financial Officer

Description of the Disclosure

We are pleased to submit herewith the Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities (SEC Form 23-B) of Mr. Francis B. Albalate, EVP and Chief Financial Officer of the Bank.

We trust you will take note accordingly. Thank you.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Michelle Pahati-Manuel
Designation	Assistant Corporate Secretary



Corporate Secretary's Office

Direct Line/Telefax No.: 8834-07-80 Trunk Lines: 8891-6040 to 70

Local: 4582

CERTIFICATION

I, RUTH PAMELA E. TANGHAL, Corporate Secretary of the Philippine National Bank ("PNB"), a universal banking corporation duly registered under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with SEC Registration No. ASO96-005555, and with principal office address at the PNB Financial Center, Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City, Metro Manila, on oath state:

- 1. That I have caused this SEC Form 23-B to be prepared on behalf of PNB;
- That I read and understood its contents which are true and correct based on my own personal knowledge and/or on authentic records;
- That the company, PNB, will comply with the requirements set forth in SEC Notice dated May 12, 2021 to effect a complete and official submission of reports and/or documents through electronic mail;
- That I am fully aware that submitted documents which require pre-evaluation and/or payment of processing fee shall be considered complete and officially received only upon payment of the filing fee; and
- That the e-mail account designated by the company pursuant to SEC Memorandum Circular No. 28, s. 2020 shall be used by the company in its online submission to CGFD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on 2 2 AUG 2025 in Metro Manila, Philippines.

Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on affiant exhibited to me her TIN

in Pasay City,

Doc. No. 330 Page No. 45

Book No. /// Series of 2025. Commission No. 25/32; Roll No. 68794

Notary Public in and for Pasar City until December 31, 2026

9th Floor PNB Financial Center

Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City PTR No. 8838574/Jan. 04, 2025/Pasay City IBP Lifetime No. 018651/Dec. 11, 2017/Manila IV MCLE Compliance No. VIII-0036111

COVER SHEET

																				A	1 5	3 (q	9	6	-	0	0	5	5	5	5
																				_			5	6.E.	C. F	Reg	istra	atior	n N	umb	er	
_	_			T		T																			1				_	_		7
Р	ŀ	1 1	L	. 1	Р	Р	I	N	Ε		N	Α	т	I	0	N	Α	L		В	Α	N	ł	(
												Cor	mpa	any	's F	-ull	Naı	ne)														
9	t	h		F	I	o	o	r		Р	N	В		ı	F	i	n	а	n	С	i		а	ı		С	е	n	t	е	r	
М	а	С	а	р	а	g	а	 I		В	ı	v	d	ıŢ		,		Р	а	s	a	T	у		С	i	t	<u> </u>	, T	1	1	
		 .	Ι.	T.	1	I M		 					<u> </u>	<u> </u>				I	I		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1		 	<u> </u>	
М	е	t	r	0		M	а	(B	i usin	ess	a Ad	dres	s: I	No	. St	ree	t Ci	ty/To	own/	/ Pr	rovi	nce))		<u> </u>							
			R			MEI				НА	L]					ſ					88	334	-07	80				
						act F			ury						_					L		С	on	npar	ıy T	ele	pho	ne	Nur	nbe	r	
1	2	1	3	1	1			SFO	. F	orn	n 2	:3-E		М	r I	 Fra	nc	is F			ala	nte		1	Γ			 Арі	il 2	29		7
Mor	th] scal	D	ay	J										M T					~				J	L		М	onti	'n		Day	
	ΓIS	cai	166	11															7								A	IIIu	ai iv	nee	ung	
										Se	cor	ndar	L y Li	се	nse	Ту	pe,	lf Ap	_ oplic	abl	le											
Г		T	7																	ſ												
	De	ot. F	⊥ Requ	uiring	g thi	is Do	oc.													L		Am	en	ded	Art	icle	s N	uml	oer/	Sec	tion	
							7								ſ					•	Tota	al a	m	ount	t of	Bor	row	ings	3			_
L	Fota	al No	0. 0	f Sto	ckh	olde	_ rs								Ĺ			С	ome	esti	c				<u></u>			For	eiar	<u> </u>		
								 o be	 ac	CO	 np	 Iish	ed		 y S	EC	 Pe					nc	 eri	 nec	 							
				1		<u> </u>	_	<u> </u>	1		•				•																	
			File	Nur	nbe	er										I	_CU	l														
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	_	_	<u> </u>	_	<u></u>	<u> </u>	_																						
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Doo	cume	ent	I.D.										Са	shie	er														
			S	T A	٩N	1 P	S																									
		d.e		_		L 1	1. 1.1	l. f -																								
Rer	nai	KS	= pi	s. u	se I	viac	k in	K IO	SC	anr	ııng	, pui	bo	se	S																	



Office of the Corporate Secretary

Direct Lines: 8536-0540 Trunk Lines: 8891-6040 to 70

Local: 4582

August 22, 2025

MS. RACHEL ESTHER J. GUMTANG-REMALANTE

Director, Corporate Governance and Finance Department Securities and Exchange Commission 8/F SEC Headquarters 7907 Makati Avenue, Barangay Bel-Air Makati City 1209

Dear Ms. Gumtang-Remalante:

We transmit herewith the Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities (SEC Form 23-B) of Mr. Francis B. Albalate, EVP/Chief Financial Officer of the Bank.

For your records. Thank you.

Very truly yours

RUTH PAMEXA E. TANGHAL Colorate Secretary

Att.: a/s

Philippine National Bank PNB Financial Center Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City, Metro Manila 1300, Philippines

Authorized Depository of the Republic of the Philippines Member: PDIC

T. (632) 8526-3131 to 70/8891-6040 to 70 P.O. Box 1884 (Manila) P.O. Box 410 (Pasay City) www.pnb.com.ph

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-B

Check box if no longer subject to filing requirement

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

REVISED

Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. Issuer Name and Trading Symbol	ading Symbol			7. Relations	Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer (Cher	ssuer (Check all applicable)	
Albalate Francis Blando	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL BANK/PNB	IONAL BANK/P	ŇB					
(Last) (First) (Middle)	 Tax Identification 		Statement for		1	1		10% Owner
	Number		Month/Year		×	(мотья втіт элів)	(W	Other (specify below)
			Aug-25					
(Street)	4. Citizenship		6. If Amendment, Date of Original (Month Year)	ate of			EVP/Chief Financial Officer	Officer
			9					
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)				Table 1 - Equ	ity Securitie	Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned		
1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)	ed (A) or Disposed o	f(D)	3. Amount of Month	3. Amount of Securities Owned at End 4 Ownership Form: of Month	4 Ownership Form: urrect (u) or indirect (i)	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
	(Month/Day/Year)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
								Under PCDNC (Filipino) -
PNB Common Shares	August 14, 2025 P71,431.00	P71,431.00	Þ	P58.55	0.00%	21,850	-	Broker
PNB Common Shares	August 14, 2025	P30,758.00	Α	P59.15				
PNB Common Shares	August 14, 2025	P49,136.00	Α	P59.20				
PNB Common Shares	August 14, 2025	P38,512.50	A	P59.25				
								(Brist of Tuno Bosponson)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

- Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 (1) A pason is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:

 (A) Voting power which includes the power to orde, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or.

 (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.

 (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:

 (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;

 (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;

 (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or

 (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Date Exercisable Expiration Amount (A) or (D) Date Exercisable Expiration Date Title of Shares	1. Derivative Security		A					
Price (Month/Day/Yr) Date Exercisable and Expiration Date Amount (A) or (D) Date Exercisable Expiration Date Title Number of Shares District (D) Of Shares District (D) Inderlying Securities Securities Security Connect at Or Shares Normalized (D) Direct (D) Di	« 9 m г							
Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) Exercisable and Expiration Date Amount (A) or (D) Date Exercisable Date Date	. Conversion or xercise Price f Derivative ecurity							
Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Date Exercisable Expiration Date Date Derivative								
Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Date Exercisable Expiration Date Date	Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)	Amount						
Underlying Securities Derivative Derivative Stip Form Security Security Security Security Security Security Security Security Direct (D) Or Or Or Or Or Or Or O	sposed of (D)	(A) or (D)						
Underlying Securities Derivative Derivative Ship Form Shourties Securities Securities Shourties S	5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	Date Exercisable						
Security Securities Securities Security Security Security Owned at Month Indirect (I) "		Expiration						
Security Securities Securities Security Security Security Owned at Month Indirect (I) "	6. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities	Title						
Securities Ship Form Securities Security: Changed at Direct (D) End of or married (U) Month married (U)		Amount or Number	of Shares					
ve sthe Form es of Derivative Security; at Direct (D) or imalifect (I)	⊕ 4							
: δ	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	End of Month						
Of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D)	indirect(i)						
	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership							

Explanation of Responses:

Note: File three (3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

Attach additional sheets if space provided is insufficient.

IN CASE OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP (50% INCREASE/DECREASE OR EQUIVALENT TO 5% OF THE OUTSTANDING CAPITAL STOCK OF ISSUER)

Item 1. Security and Issuer

State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

Item 2. Identity and Background

provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s). its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement is a natural person If the person filing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization.

- a. Name
- Residence or business address;

C.

- Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted;
- Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case:
- Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enioining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking: and

I. Citizenship

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to

- The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer
- An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries
- c. A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- e. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person:
- Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

- persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to
- For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared
- Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a) amount of securities involved: (4) the price per share or unit: and (5) where or how the transaction was effected The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the

- d. If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be
- If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which agreements need not be included Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

- the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and
- 5 the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief 1 certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of PASAY CONY AUG 19 2025.

ANGE A BAI ATE/EVB & CEO

(Sighature of Reporting Person)

FRANCIS B. ALBALATE/EVP & CFO (Name/Title)